NOTICE OF WORKSHOP

Advisory Committee for the Management of Groundwater in the Las Vegas Valley Groundwater Basin Public Workshop

Monday, May 1, 2023 5:00 p.m. Las Vegas Valley Water District 1001 S. Valley View Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada Mead Rooms

All items on the agenda are for action unless otherwise indicated. Items may be taken out of order. The committee may combine two or more agenda items for consideration, and the committee may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussions relating to an agenda item at any time.

Visit our website at www.lasvegasgmp.com for agenda postings. To receive meeting information, contact Alisa Blaylock at (702) 258-2436 or agendas@snwa.com.

AGENDA

1. For Information Only: Receive a presentation on legislation at the 2023 Nevada State Legislative Session. (Members of the public will have the opportunity to ask questions and provide public comment after the presentation.)

COMMENTS BY THE GENERAL PUBLIC

NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN: At this time, the Advisory Committee will hear general comments from the public on matters under the jurisdiction of the Advisory Committee for the Management of Groundwater in the Las Vegas Valley Groundwater Basin. Please limit your comments to three minutes or less. No action may be taken upon a matter not listed on the posted agenda.

ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF GROUNDWATER IN THE LAS VEGAS VALLEY GROUNDWATER BASIN PUBLIC WORKSHOP – MAY 1, 2023 – PAGE TWO

THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROPERLY NOTICED AND POSTED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

City of Boulder City, City Hall 401 California Avenue Boulder City, NV

City of Henderson, City Hall 240 South Water Street Henderson, NV

Las Vegas Valley Water District 1001 South Valley View Boulevard Las Vegas, NV

Clark County Water Reclamation District 5857 East Flamingo Road Las Vegas, NV City of North Las Vegas, City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Boulevard North North Las Vegas, NV

Clark County Government Center 500 South Grand Central Parkway Las Vegas, NV

Southern Nevada Water Authority 100 City Parkway Las Vegas, NV

City of Las Vegas, City Hall 495 South Main Street Las Vegas, NV